### 502698957 02/27/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2745562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EMRAN SHEIKH	01/28/2014
JIA YI LIANG	02/20/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEYS INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	333 FOSTER CRES.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	
City:	MISSISSAUGA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5R 4E5	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29477359

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (416)361-1398 **Phone**: 416-364-7311

Email: Itaggart@bereskinparr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BERESKIN & PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L.

Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET Address Line 2: 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

	PATENT
Signature:	/Stephen M. Beney/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN M. BENEY
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13882-D5633US00

502698957 REEL: 032312 FRAME: 0342

Date:	02/27/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif	

## **United States of America**

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Emran Sheikh** and **Jia Yi Liang**, whose full post office addresses are 5326 Foxmill Ct., Mississauga, Ontario, L5M 5B6, Canada and 53 Silkgrove Terrace, Markham, Ontario, L6E 0G9, Canada, respectively, hereby confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to **Heys International Ltd.** whose full post office address is 333 Foster Cres., Suite 1, Mississauga, Ontario, L5R 4E5, Canada, as assignee, all our right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to an invention entitled:

#### RIDE-ON LUGGAGE

as described and illustrated in the United States Design Patent Application Number 29/477,359 filed December 20, 2013 and Canadian Industrial Design Application Number 154,483 filed December 20, 2013 and all our right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in and to any divisions, continuations, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said **Heys International Ltd.**, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full

the same would have been held b made.	atent may be granted, as fully and entirely as y us had this assignment and sale not been
EXECUTED, at 1/153/155/AV	<u>மி</u> , <u>ெரிஷ்</u> ம் , this <u>ி</u> \$ day of
<u>JANIMAN</u> , 2014.	£
	Emran Sheikh
Witness /	
EXECUTED, at,	, this day of
. 2014.	
	Jia Yi Liang .
	ola il clarity
Witness	

end of the term for which Letters Pate the same would have been held by umade.	nt may be granted, as fully and entirely as us had this assignment and sale not been
EXECUTED, at	, this day of
, 2014.	
	Emran Sheikh
Witness	
EXECUTED, at Grangshou	China this 2014 day of
February, 2014.	21,10
1 Mook	Jia Yi Liang
Witness	

**RECORDED: 02/27/2014**